RECOR

05-30-2001



Patent and Trademark Office

05-22-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

ner of Patents and

101736825

d original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 5/22/0	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Elektroschmelzwerk Kempten GmbH	Name: Wacker-Chemie GmbH
•	Street Address: <u>Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4</u>
Individual(s)(Spain)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipCorporationX_Other (Federal Rep. of Germany limited liability company)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No	City: Munich Country: Germany ZIP: D-81737 Individual(s) citizenship AssociationGeneral Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Corporation-State
X Assignment Merger	X Other (limited liability company)
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: _X_YesNo
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
Execution Date: May 11, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED LIST OF 20 REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS  Additional numbers attached? X Yes No	
riadiconal numbers and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 20
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>515.00</u>
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number:03-2468
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information  To the statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information  To the statement and Signature	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0282** 

TAM

## **SCHEDULE OF MARKS**

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO.
OR OCCUPATION	2.261.276
CROSSDIMET	2,361,376
CROSSTRIMET	2,420,456
DIMET	2,361,377
EKACAST	76/195,912
EKAGRIP	75/861,449
EKAMOLD	2,397,089
EKASIC	1,432,606
EKASIN	1,451,591
EKATHERM	2,399,244
ESK	1,217,140
ESK	2,418,536
FLASHMET	2,361,375
SINETA	75/743,429
SINOVA	75/743,428
TETRABOR	720,820
TETRABOR	720,828
TETRABOR	720,869
TETRABOR	720,925
TRIMET	75/538,447
EKaslice	76/244,643

W 0/102/1 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0283

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Assignee of the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications referenced hereby appoints COLLARD, & ROE, P.C., P.C., a firm composed of ALLISON C. COLLARD, Registration No. 22532, STEWART J. BELLUS, and EDWARD R. FREEDMAN, Registration No. 26048, attorneys at law, of 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, (516) 365-9802, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection the registration, with full power of substitution and revocation, and to receive all documents and PTO communications relating to the marks. Assignee simultaneously revokes all previous powers granted.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee appoints ALLISON C. COLLARD, STEWART J. BELLUS and EDWARD R. FREEDMAN, whose postal address is 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, as its domestic representative, upon whom Notice of Proceedings or Process may be served.

WACKER-CHEMIE GMBH

Name: ppa. Dr. Erich Franke Title: Vice President ppa. Dr. Karl-Heinz Rimböck

e: Vi¢e President Authorized Officer

Haylad of PML

Date: May 9, 2001

COLLARD & ROE, P.C. 1077 NORTHERN BLVD. ROSLYN, NY 11576

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0284

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELEKTROSCHMELZWERK KEMPTEN GMBH (the "ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a business address of Max-Schaidhauf-Strasse 25, D-87437 Kempten/Allgäu, 87437 Germany, and has used the trademarks appearing in the attached schedule (the "MARKS"), and owns the U.S. Trademark Registrations and pending applications for the MARKS (the "REGISTRATIONS"); and

WHEREAS, WACKER-CHEMIE GMBH (the "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a business address of Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4, 81737 Munich, Germany, desires to acquire the MARKS, the REGISTRATIONS and past common law causes of action thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS, and symbolized by the MARK and the REGISTRATIONS. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

ELEKTROSCHMELZWERK KEMPTEN GMBH

By:

Name:

Paul Lindblad

Title:

Managing Director

Dated:

May 11, 2001

RECORDED: 05/22/2001

R:\Debbi H\wackerus.ass.wpd

TRADEMARK W01021 REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0285